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News to You - Weekly Newsletter

A Message from the Head of School

Dear Parents/Carers,

Issue 6 Autumn Term - 08.11.19

Welcome back after half term to Autumn 2. It is lovely to see all of our pupils back with us and ready for a busy Autumn 2 half
term.

The titles of this term’s topics suggest how much fun the children are going to have:

EYFS Can we explore it?

Y1/Y2 Muck, Mess and Mixtures

Y3/Y4 Burps, Bottoms and Bile

Y5/Y6 Darwin’s Delights

The Knowledge Organisers will be emailed to you soon so that you can support your children with their learning.

Thank you for all the donations we have already received for Toys for Our Town, if you would still like to donate toys please
bring these into main reception by Monday 11th November.

This week has seen the lead up to Remembrance Sunday. Our pupils have spent time this week reflecting on and learning
about Remembrance Sunday and the effect of such conflict on families and people. We know how important it is for our pupils
to understand and have time to think about the impact and sacrifices made in something that happened a long time ago in
comparison to their life time.

Kindest regards

Mrs. Hill
Head Teacher

Star of the Week for w/e 08.11.19

Aaqr M@ e Early Years - ...Theo Beha

Year 1/2 - ...Ethan Coverdale

Year 3/4 - ...Charlie Crosbie
Year 5/6 - ...Ava Smith

Golden Quill for w/e 08.11.19
Early Years - Emma Kelly
Year 1/2 - Grace Clark

Northern Lights Learning Trust are consulting on their admission Year 3/4 - Sam Warrington
policies. Consultation on the Admissions policy for Hart Primary Year 5/6 - Leon Dodds
Stchhool for entry 2021-2022 is now op.)eltm and inII cIose. <.)n Monday Maths Award for w/e 08.11.19
6" January 2020. The proposed admission policy detailing the Early Years - Theo Errington
admission arrangements can be found on our website : Year 1/2 - Zack Wilson
http://www.hartelwickfederation.org.uk/hart/consultation/ Year 3/4 - Macy-Jay Kinnersley
Year 5/6 - Phoebe Cooper
Any comments on the proposed policy can be Hart Citizen for w/e 08.11.19
forwarded to consultation@hartelwickfederation.org.uk or Early Years - Esme Jamieson
in writing to the school office. This email address will not be Year 1/2 - Annabelle Bramley

Year 3/4 - Elynn Henderson

monitored during the course of the consultation. Year 5/6 - Maddison King



http://www.hartelwickfederation.org.uk/hart/consultation/
mailto:consultation@hartelwickfederation.org.uk
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Details are on the Event Calendar - Autumn Term 2 :

Tuesday 12th November: Phototronics are in school

Tuesday 12th November: Y3/4 Ford Castle Meeting

Wednesday 13th November: KS2 Gymnastic competition

Wednesday 13th November: Primary Maths Challenge (selected group from Y5/6)

Friday 15th November: Children In Need - Fancy Dress/Non-Uniform to raise money for the charity
Monday 18th November: Reception-Y6 Flu Immunisations

Wednesday 20th November: Y4 Tri Golf (selected group of children)

Wednesday 20th November: Parent Y6 SATS Meeting

Thursday 21st November: Y3/4 Skipping Taster Session

Wednesday 27th November: KS2 Small School Swimming Gala (selected group of children)
Thursday 28th November: Parent Y2 SATS Meeting

Wednesday 4th December: Hart EYFS and KS1 Evening Christmas Performance

Thursday 5th December: Hart EYFS and KS1 Morning Christmas Performance

Tuesday 10th December: Town Junior Inspector Christmas Meal

Tuesday 10th December: Friends of Hart Disco

Wednesday 11th December: Hart KS2 and Young Thespians performance

Thursday 12th December: Y5/6 Athletics (selected group of children)

Monday 16th December: Christmas Jumper Day (please do not feel you have to buy a new jumper for this event, non-uniform can
be worn)

Tuesday 17th December: Christmas Visit to the Pantomime

Tuesday 17th & Wednesday 18th December: Carols Christmas Cards & Mince Pies to the Village (selected Thespians children)
Thursday 19th December: Christmas Dinner

Thursday 19th December: Christingle

Friday 20th December: Class Christmas Party

25th November-3rd February: Y5 Swimming Lessons

Every Tuesday & Wednesday from 12th November @ 8.30am: Year 6 SATS Booster sessions

PD days this year: Friday 13th December’19, Monday 1st June’20 and Monday 20th July’20.

Information: May bank holiday 2020, has moved from Monday 4th May to Friday 8th May to mark the 75th anniversary of VE
Day, this has been changed by the government.

Important Dates for 2020

Y6 SATS: 11th May - 14th May 2020

Y2 SATS: May 2020

Y1 Phonics: 8th June - 12th June 2020

Y4 Multiplication Check: 8th June - 29th June 2020

Pupils need to attend school on these dates to enable them to complete these assessments.




